1        SICK                                                                                                                                                                                                                                2007-03-02
Inductive sensor, IME series, IME18, DC3-wire, Standard series, Flush
Sensing range
5 mm
Inductive sensor
Short-circuit protection (pulsed)
Robust brass housing,
nickel-plated with fine thread

Aluminum (solid) Approx. 0.45
Copper (Cu) Approx. 0.4
Ordering information
Type Part Number
IME18-05BNOZC0S 1 040 946
IME18-05BNOZW2S 1 040 948
IME18-05BNSZC0S 1 040 942
IME18-05BNSZW2S 1 040 944
IME18-05BPSZC0S 1 040 938
IME18-05BPOZW2S 1 040 940
IME18-05BPSZ0S 1 040 934
IME18-05BPSZW2S 1 040 936
3        SICK                                                                                                                                                                                                                                2007-03-02
Inductive sensor, IME series, IME18, DC3-wire, Standard series, Non-flush
Sensing range
8 mm

5) Thread diameter x pitch (mm)
6) (pulsed)
Ordering information
Type Part Number
IME18-08NNOZC0S 1 040 962
IME18-08NNOZW2S 1 040 964
IME18-08NNSZC0S 1 040 958
IME18-08NNSZW2S 1 040 960
IME18-08NPOZC0S 1 040 954
IME18-08NPOZW2S 1 040 956
IME18-08NPSZC0S 1 040 950
IME18-08NPSZW2S 1 040 952
Reduction factor RM
The following are reference values, which may vary from type to type:
St37 (Fe) 1
Stainless steal (V2A) Approx. 0.8

5) Thread diameter x pitch (mm)
6) (pulsed)
Ordering information
Type Part Number
IME18-05BNOZC0K 1 040 945
IME18-05BNOZW2K 1 040 947
IME18-05BNSZC0K 1 040 941
IME18-05BNSZW2K 1 040 943
IME18-05BPOZC0K 1 040 937
IME18-05BPOZW2K 1 040 939
IME18-05BPSZC0K 1 040 933
IME18-05BPSZW2K 1 040 935
Reduction factor RM
The following are reference values, which may vary from type to type:
St37 (Fe) 1
Stainless steal (V2A) Approx. 0.8

5) Thread diameter x pitch (mm)
6) (pulsed)
Ordering information
Type Part Number
IME18-08NNOZC0K 1 040 961
IME18-08NNOZW2K 1 040 963
IME18-08NNSZC0K 1 040 957
IME18-08NNSZW2K 1 040 959
IME18-08NPOZC0K 1 040 953
IME18-08NPOSZW2K 1 040 955
IME18-08NPSZC0K 1 040 949
IME18-08NPSZW2K 1 040 951
Reduction factor RM
The following are reference values, which may vary from type to type:
St37 (Fe) 1
Stainless steal (V2A) Approx. 0.8

5) Thread diameter x pitch (mm)
6) (pulsed)
Ordering information
Type Part Number
IME18-BNOZC0S 1 040 978
IME18-08BNOZW2S 1 040 980
IME18-08BNSZC0S 1 040 974
IME18-08BNSZW2S 1 040 976
IME18-08BPOZC0S 1 040 970
IME18-08BPOZW2S 1 040 972
IME18-08BPSZC0S 1 040 966
IME18-08BPSZW2S 1 040 968
Reduction factor RM
The following are reference values, which may vary from type to type:
St37 (Fe) 1
Stainless steal (V2A) Approx. 0.8

5) Thread diameter x pitch (mm)
6) (pulsed)
Ordering information
Type Part Number
IME18-12NNOZC0S 1 040 994
IME18-12NNOZW2S 1 040 996
IME18-12NNSZC0S 1 040 990
IME18-12NNSZW2S 1 040 992
IME18-12NPOZC0S 1 040 986
IME18-12NPOZW2S 1 040 988
IME18-12NPSZC0S 1 040 982
IME18-12NPSZW2S 1 040 984
Reduction factor RM
The following are reference values, which may vary from type to type:
St37 (Fe) 1
Stainless steal (V2A) Approx. 0.8

5) Thread diameter x pitch (mm)
6) (pulsed)
Ordering information
Type Part Number
IME18-08BNOZC0K 1 040 977
IME18-08BNOZW2K 1 040 979
IME18-08BNSZC0K 1 040 973
IME18-08BNSZW2K 1 040 975
IME18-08BPOZC0K 1 040 969
IME18-08BPOZW2K 1 040 971
IME18-08BPSZC0K 1 040 965
IME18-08BPSZW2K 1 040 967
Reduction factor RM
The following are reference values, which may vary from type to type:
St37 (Fe) 1
Stainless steal (V2A) Approx. 0.8

5) Thread diameter x pitch (mm)
6) (pulsed)
Ordering information
Type Part Number
IME18-12NNOZC0K 1 040 993
IME18-12NNOZW2K 1 040 995
IME18-NNSZC0K 1 040 989
IME18-12NNSZW2K 1 040 991
IME18-12NPOZC0K 1 040 985
IME18-12NPOZW2K 1 040 987
IME18-12NPSZC0K 1 040 981
IME18-12NPSZW2K 1 040 983
Reduction factor RM
The following are reference values, which may vary from type to type:
St37 (Fe) 1
Stainless steal (V2A) Approx. 0.8